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6 HOURS OF SHANGHAI

FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

131 1'48.694 180.56:01'15.319Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI 1881  7LMP1 - H

163 1'49.216 179.76:02'27.883Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / NAKAJIMA 188 1'12.564 1'12.5642  6LMP1 - H

160 1'49.356 179.46:01'28.933Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team14 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 187 1 Laps 1 Laps3  5LMP1 - H

155 1'49.602 179.06:02'37.510Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 187 1 Laps 1'08.5774  6LMP1 - H

164 1'50.116 178.26:02'49.047Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / KRISTENSEN 187 1 Laps 11.5375  6LMP1 - H

162 1'49.608 179.06:01'34.312Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team20 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 186 2 Laps 1 Laps6  6LMP1 - H

60 1'52.698 174.16:01'49.321Rebellion R-One - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MPROST / HEIDFELD / BECHE 180 8 Laps 6 Laps7  7LMP1 - L

157 1'53.029 173.66:02'28.927Rebellion R-One - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MKRAIHAMER / BELICCHI / LEIMER 180 8 Laps 39.6068  7LMP1 - L

23 1'55.900 169.36:02'36.817Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / PLA / CANAL 177 11 Laps 3 Laps9  6LMP2

145 1'56.458 168.56:01'25.596HPD ARX 03B - HondaExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / GONZALEZ 174 14 Laps 3 Laps10  7LMP2

173 1'56.513 168.46:01'33.313Oreca 03R - NissanSMP Racing27 MZLOBIN / MINASSIAN / MEDIANI 174 14 Laps 7.71711  6LMP2

18 1'57.018 167.76:01'39.664Oreca 03R - NissanSMP Racing37 MLADYGIN / SHAITAR / LADYGIN 174 14 Laps 6.35112  6LMP2

168 1'56.934 167.86:02'58.035HPD ARX 03B - HondaExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / BRABHAM 173 15 Laps 1 Laps13  6LMP2

89 1'56.137 169.06:02'08.347CLM P1/01 - AERLotus9 MKAFFER / AUER 171 17 Laps 2 Laps14  7LMP1 - L

20 1'57.730 166.76:01'49.063Morgan - JuddOAK Racing35 DCHENG / TUNG / PATTERSON 167 21 Laps 4 Laps15  8LMP2

119 2'04.418 157.76:02'56.352Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MMAKOWIECKI / PILET 167 21 Laps 1'07.28916  5LMGTE Pro

115 2'04.544 157.66:03'08.744Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MBERGMEISTER / LIETZ 167 21 Laps 12.39217  5LMGTE Pro

138 2'04.730 157.36:01'28.647Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 166 22 Laps 1 Laps18  5LMGTE Pro

145 2'04.674 157.46:02'03.599Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MMACDOWALL / O'YOUNG / REES 166 22 Laps 34.95219  5LMGTE Pro

141 2'04.008 158.26:01'26.998Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / NYGAARD 165 23 Laps 1 Laps20  5LMGTE Am

87 2'05.324 156.66:02'48.208Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MPOULSEN / HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / STANAWAY 165 23 Laps 1'21.21021  5LMGTE Am

141 2'04.655 157.46:02'45.665Ferrari F458 Italia8 Star Motorsports90 MRODA / RUBERTI / CRESSONI 164 24 Laps 1 Laps22  6LMGTE Am

96 2'05.178 156.86:01'16.548Porsche 911 RSRProspeed Competition75 MPERRODO / COLLARD / VAXIVIÈRE 163 25 Laps 1 Laps23  5LMGTE Am

136 2'05.751 156.16:03'13.204Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / HENZLER / AL QUBAISI 161 27 Laps 2 Laps24  5LMGTE Am

  Not classified

92 2'04.260 157.94:28'55.989Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE 123  4LMGTE Pro

Oreca 03R - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / IMPERATORI  0LMP2

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER  0LMGTE Pro
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